
INDEX 

AC,countancy, Board of, 105 
Acupuncture Advisory Committee, 105 

A 

Administration and Payment of Tort Liability Claims, 1036 
Aeronautics, Division of (Transportation), 229 . 
AFDC,602 
Affirmative Action, 159, 806, 810, 1}79 
Afro-American History and Culture Museum, 102 
Aging, Department of, 445 

Administration, 450 
Field Operations, 447 
Program Support, 449 

Aging, Commission on, 455 
Agricultural Commissioners, County (Salaries), 955 

INDEX / 1241 

Agriculture and Services Agency, Secretary for (See State and Consumer Services Agency, Secretary 
for),22 

Agriculture, Department of Food and, 948 
Desert Native Plant Act, 954 
Pesticide Use Plan, 950 
Public Works Employment Act of 1976, 950 
Capital Outlay, 1214 

Agricultural Labor Relations Board, 919 
Administrative Services, 924 
Board Administration, 925 
Capital Outlay, 1214 
General Counsel, 927 
Unfair Labor Practice Hearings, 926 

Air Resources Board, 339 
Industrial Plant Siting, 344 . 
Stationary Source Emissions Control, 342 
Vehicle Inspection Program, 345 
Vehicular Source Emissions Control, 342 
Zero-Base Budgeting, 347 

Alcohol and Drug Abuse, Department of, 455 
Alcohol Prevention Project, 459 
Angel dust, 462 
California Labor Management Plan, 458 
Drug Abuse Programs, 460 
Marijuana Impact Legislation, 461 
Zero-Base Budgeting, 462 

Alcoholic Beverage Control Appeals Board, 175 
Alcoholic Beverage Control, Department of, 171 

Minimum Price Maintenance and Price Posting Law, 173 
Alcoholism, Office of, (See Department of Alcohol and Drug Abuse), 455 
Animal Health Technician ExarniningCommittee, 105 
Annuitants, Health Benefits for, 1076 
Appropriate Technology, Office of, 35 
Architect, Office of State, 143 
Architectural Examiners, Board of, 105 
Arts Council, California, 979 
Assistance to Cities, Counties and Local Agencies for Health Services, 507 
Assistance to Counties. for Defense of Indigents, 1033 
Athletic Commission, State, 106 
Attorney Fees, Payments for Court Awarded, 1041 
Augmentation for Price Increases, 1097 
Automatic Data Processing (See Electronic Data Processing-This Index) 
Automotive Repair, Bureau of, 106 

Banking Department, State, 176 . 
Barber Examiners, Board of, 106 
Behavioral Science Examiners,.Board of, 105 
Benefits, Employee, 1077 

B 

Benefit Payments, Department of, (See Department of Social Services), 596 



1242 / INDEX 

Bilingual-Bicultural Education, 685 
Bilingual Teacher Corps, 687 
Block Grants for Superior Court Judgeships, 18 
Boards: 

Agricultural Labor Relations Board, 919 
Air Resources, 339 
Alcoholic Beverage Control Appeals (Business and Transportation), 175 
Chiropractic Examiners, 1018 
Colorado River, 348 
Community Colleges, 897 
Control, 1048 
Educational Employment Relations (See Public Employment Relations Board), 932 
Equalization, 77 
Franchise Tax, 111 

- Horse Racing, 1013 
Intergovernmental Board on Electronic Data Processing, 1008 
Medical Quality Assurance, 105 
Osteopathic Examiners, 1016 
Personnel, State, 153 
Pilot Commissioners, 1019 
Professional (Department of Consumer Affairs), 105 
Public Employment Relations, 932 
Solid Waste Management, 329 
Water Resources Control, State, 432 
Wildlife Conservation (Fish and Game), 386 
Youth Authority, 645 

Bonds, General Obligation, A-17 
Broadcasting Commission, California Public, 992 
Budget Overview, A-I 
Business and Transportation, Secretary for, 24 

Electronic Funds Transfer Systems, 25 

Cal-Expo, 418 
Cal Grant, 909 
California Advisory Commission on Youth, 44 

c 

California Advisory Council on Vocational Education, 746 
California Arts Council, 979 

Grants Program, 989 
Program Administration, 985 

California Cadet Corps (Military), 1001 
California Coastal Commission, 393 

. California Commission on Interstate Cooperation, 978 
California Commission on Uniform State Laws, 5 
California Community Colleges, 897 
California Conservation Corps, 308 

Capital outlay, 1140 
California Employment and Training Advisory Council, 561 
California Exposition and State Fair (Parks and Recreation), 418 

Public Works Employment Act, 419 
California Health Facilities commission, 660 
California Highway Patrol, Department of the, 249 

Administrative Support, 263 
Advance Purchase Authorization, 271 
Capital Outlay, 1131 
Deficiency Payment, 270 
Electronic Data Processing, 264 
Management Information System, 254 
Regulation and Inspection, 259 
Traffic Management, 251 
Vehicle Ownership Security, 262 

California Horse Racing Board, 1013 
California Information Systems Implementation Committee, 1020 
California Job Creation Program (See Office of Small Business Assistance), 186 
California Law Enforcement Telecommunications System, 62 
California Law Revision Conunission, 5 
California MaritiJne Academy (Postsecondary Education), 895 



California Medical Assistance Program (Medi-Cal), 475, 482, 500 
California Museum of Science and Industry, 101 
California Occupational Safety and Health Program, 956 
California Postsecondary Education Commission, 762 
California Public Broadcasting Commission, 992 
California State Covernment Organization and Economy, Commission on, 977 
California State University and Colleges, 828 
California Tahoe Regional Planning Agency, 303 
California Transportation Commission, 220 
Californias, Commission of the, 45 
Cal-OSHA, 956 
Cal trans, 222 
Cal-Vet, 166 
Capital Outlay, 1102 

Agricultural Labor Relations Board, 1214 
California Conservation Corps, 1140 
Consumer Affairs, 1115 
Controller, 1111 
Corrections, 1163, 1165, 1166 
Developmental Services, 1152 
Education: 

Community Colleges, 1212 
Department of Education, 1170 
Hastings College of Law, 1187 
Maritime Academy, -1209, 1211 
State Univesity and Colleges, n88, 1205, 1206, 1207 
University of California, 1173, 1185, 1186 

Health Sciences, 1232 
Employment Development Department, 1159 
Equalization, 1112 
Fish and Game, 1144, 1145 
Food and Agriculture, 1214 
Forestry, 1141 
Franchise Tax Board, '1115 
General Services, 1117, 1120, 1126, 1128, 1129 
Health and Welfare Consolidated Data Center,1l50 
Health Services, 1151 
Highway Patrol, 1131 
Industrial Relations, 1216 
judicial Council, 1109 
Justice, 1110 
Mental Health, 1157 
Military, 1217 
Motor Vehicles, 1135 
Museum of Science and Industry, 1114 
Navigation and Ocean Development, 1147, 1226 
Office of Planning and Research, 1109 
Parks and Recreation, 404, 1147, 1221, 1222, 1223, 1224, 1226, 1228, 1229, 1230 
Personnel Board, 1130 
Public Defender, 1218 
Public Works Employment Act of 1976, 1105 
Rehabilitation, 1161 
Resources Agency, 1147 
Social Services, 1161 
Summary, 1102 
Transportation, 222, 1131 
Unallocated, 1219, 1220 
Veterans Affairs, 1130 
Water Resources, 1148, 1227 
Water Resources Control Board, 1150 
Wildlife Conservation Board, 1222, 1225, 1228 
Youth Authority, 1168 

Carcinogen Control Fact of 1976, 471 
Cemetery Board, 105 
Certified Shorthand Reporters' Board, 106 
CETA,562,565 
Child Care (Education),674 

INDEX / 1243 



1244 / INDEX 

Child Care, Governor's Advisory Committee on, 462 
Child Care Centers for State Employees, 1092 
Child Development (Education), 674 
Chiropractic Examiners, Board of, 1018 
Citizens, Indemnification of Private, 1052 
Civil Disorders and Riot Insurance, 202 
Coastal Commission, California, 393 

Coastal Management Program Implementation, 395 
Liquefied Natural Gas Terminal Sites, 397 
Local Assistance, 397 

Coastal Conservancy, 1230 
Collection and Investigative Services, Bureau of, 105 
College Opportunity Grant Program, 909 
Colleges, State University and, 828 
Colorado River Board of California, 348 
Commerce, Department of (See Department of Economic and Business Development), 183 
Commission of the Californias, 45 
Commissions: 

Aging, 455 
California Advisory Commission on Youth, 44 
California Coastal Commission, 393 
California Health Facilities, 660 
California Law Revision, 5 
California Postsecondary Education, 762 
California Public Broadcasting, 992 
California State Government Organization and Economy, 977 
California Transportation, 220 
Californias, Commission of the, 45 
Economic Development, 995 
Energy Resources Conservation and Development, 316 
Fair Political Practices, 919 
Interstate Cooperation, 978 
Judicial Performance, Commission on, 8, 16 
Law Revision, 5 
Native American Heritage, 1010 
Peace Officer Standards and Training, 1021 
Pos~econdary Education, 762 
Public Utilities, 1001 
San Francisco Bay Conservation and Development, 421 
Seismic Safety, 372 
Southwest Border Regional Commission, 44 
State Athletic, 106 
Status of Women, 1006 
Student Aid, 905 
Teacher Preparation and Licensing, 749 
Uniform State Laws, 5 
Voting Machines and Voting Tabulating Devices, 96 

Community Colleges, 897 
Community Mental Health Programs (Short-Doyle), 544 
Compensation, Provision for Employee, 1077 
Compensatory Education, 690 
Comprehensive Employment and Training Act, 562, 565 
Conservation Board, Wildlife, 386 
Conservation Corps, California, 308 
Conservation, Department of, 349 

Geologic Hazards and Mineral Resources Conservation, 351 
Oil, Gas and Gothermal Protection, 353 
Special Services for Resource Protection, 355 
Strong-motion Instrumentation Program, 352 
Surface Mining and Reclamation Act, 351 

Consolidated Data Center, Stephen P. Teale, 299 
Consumer Affairs, Department of, 105 

Capital outlay, 1115 
Public Works Employment Act of 1976" 107 

Consumer Services, Division of, 106 
Contractors' State License Board, 105 
Control, Board of, 1048 



Control Sections, 1239 
Controller, State, 65 

Administration, 76 
Capital outlay, 1111 
Fiscal Control, 66 
Local Government Fiscal Affairs, 71 
Personnel Information Management System (PIMS), 72 
Tax Administration, 69 
Unclaimed Property, 73 

INDEX / 1245 

Coordinating Council for Higher Education (See Postsecondary Education Commission), 762 
Corporations, Department of, 180 

Health Care Service Plans and Solicitors, 183 
Corrections, Department of, 632 

Administration, 641 
Capital Outlay, 1163, 1165, 1166 
Community Correctional Program, 640 
Determinate Sentencing Act of 1976, 633 
Institjltion Program, 635 
Reception and Diagnosis Program, 634 
Releasing Authorities, 639 
Special Items of Expense, 642 

Cosmetology, Board of, 106 
Council, Arts, 979 
Council, Judicial, 7; 9 
Counsel Bureau, Legislative, 3 
Court Awarded Attorney Fees, Payments for, 1041 
Court, Supreme, 8 
Courts of Appeal, 9 
Criminal Justice Planning, Office of, 1024 

Data Center: 
Law Enforcement, 49, 56, 62 
Stephen P. Teale, 299 

Debt Service, A-19 

o 

Defense of Indigents, Assistance to Counties for, 1033 
Delta Levee Maintenance, Subventions for, 430 
Dental Examiners, Board of, 105 
Department of: 

Aging, 445 
Alcohol and Drug Abuse, 455 
Alcoholic Beverage Control, 171 
Banking, 176 
Benefit Payments (See Department of Social Services), 596 
Conservation, 349 
Consumer Affairs, 105 
Corporations, ISO 
Corrections, 632 
Developmental Services, 520 
Economic and BUSiness Development, 183. 
Education, 665 
Employment Development, 553 
Finance, 934 
Fish and Game, 373 
Food and Agriculture, 948 
Forestry, 356 
General Services, 129 
Health Services, 463 
Highway Patrol, 249 
Housing and Community Development, 186 
Human Resources Development (See Employment Development), 553 
Industrial Relations, 956 
Insurance; 197 
Justice, 47 
Mental Health, 536 
Military, 996 
Motor Vehicles, 271 



1246 / INDEX 

Department of:-Con:tinued 

Navigation and Ocean Development, 387 
Parks and Recreation, 399 
Real Estate, 203 
Rehabilitation, 581 
Savings and Loan, 215 
Social Services, 596 
Transportation, 222 
Veterans Affairs·, 166 
Water Resources, 423 
Water Resources (Subventions for Flood Control), 429 
Water Resources (Subventions for Levee Maintenance), 430 
Youth Authority, 643 

Determinate Sentencing Act of 1976, 633 
Developmental Disabilities (See Department of Developmental Services), 520 
Developmental Services, Department of, 520 

Capital Outlay, 1152 
Intermediate Care Facilities, 530 
Legislative Mandates, 535 
Protective Living Services, 532 
Public Works Employment Act of 1976, 532 
Regional Centers, 523 
Special Treatment Program, 530 
State Council on Developmental Disabilities, 533 
State Hospital Services Center, 524 

Disability Insurance (Employment Development), 572 
Disaster Service Workers, Workers' Compensation for, 976 
Drew, Charles R., Postgraduate Medical School, 797 
Drought Mitigation, 431 . 
Drug Abuse (See Department of Alcohol and Drug Abuse), 455 
Early Childhood Education (See School Improvement Program), 697 
Economic and Business Development, Department of, 183 
Economic Development, Commission for, 995 
Economic Opportunity, Office (Employment Development), 576 
Economic Outlo.ok and Revenue Analysis, A,21 
Education: K-12, 662 

AB 65, 714 
Administrative Support Services, 712 
Adult and Vocational Education Councils, 706 
Adult Education, 711 
Apportionment and Distribution of Aid, 714 
Assistance to Public Libraries (Local Assistance), 744 
Bilingual-bicultural Education, 685 

Bilingual Scholastic Achievement Test, 686 
BilingUal Teacher Corps, 687 

Budget Overview, 670 
California Advisory Council on Vocational Education, 746 
California Environmental Protection Program, 665 
Capital Outlay, 1170 
Child Development/Preschool, 674 

Child Care Services, 674 
Migrant Day Care, 679 
State Preschool Program, 680 

Compensatory Education, 690 
Conservation Education, 665 
Consolidated Categorical Programs, 697 
Curriculum Services, 709 
Demonstration Program, 695 
Department Management, 735 
Development Centers for Handicapped Minors, 683 
Driver Training/Traffic Safety Education, 718 
Early Childhood Education (See School Improvement Program), 697 
Economic Impact Aid, 693 
Educationally Disadvantaged Youth Program, 693 
Elementary and Secondary Education Act, Title I, 691 
Elementary and Secondary Education Act, Title IV-C, 689 
Elementary Education, 697 

. ~ , 



Education: K-I2-Continued 

Enrollment, 668 
Federal Support to California Schools, 669 
Food and Nutrition Services, 725 
General Fund Expenditures, 663-004 
Gifted Minors, 710 

INDEX / 1Z47 

Indian Early Childhood Education (See Native American Indian Education), 688 
Indian Education Centers, 688 
Instruction, 012 
Library Services, 744 
Management and Special Services, 735 

Department Management, 735 
Management Services, 741 
Office of Program Evaluation and Research, 737 
Program Management, 740 
Special Services, 743 

Master Plan for Special Education, 683 
Mentally Gifted Minors; 710 
Migrant Day Care, 679 
Migrant Education, 692 
Miller-Unruh Reading Program, 700 
Native American Indian Education, 688 
New Careers in Education Program, 696 
Office of Information/Program Dissemination, 739 
Office of Program Evaluation and Research, 737 
Preschool Program, 680 
Professional Development Centers, 696 
Program I Instruction, 672 
Program II Administrative Support Services, 712 
Program III Department Management and Special Services, 735 
Program IV Library Services; 744 
Regional Adult and Vocational Education Councils, 706 
Regional Occupational Centers, 703 
Retirement Fund, Teachers', 747 
RISE (See Secondary School Improvement Program), 702 
Santa Clara Pilo~ Study, 677 
School Approvals, Bureau of, 711 
School BUilding Aid Fund, 713 
School Finance, 712 
School Improvement Program (SIP)· K-6, 697 
";chool Improvement Program (SIP) 7-12,702 
School Lunch Programs, 728 
Secondary Education, 701 
Special Education, 681 

Master Plan, 683 
Special ProgFams and Support Services, 673 
Special Schools, 684 
Special Services, 743 
Special State Compensatory Education, 695 
State and Local Support of Public School, 668 
State Librar}", 744 
State Operations, 663, 670 
Statewide Testing Program, 738 
Student Achievement, 669 
Summary, 662 . 
Summer School Apportionments, 712 
Surplus Educational Property, 713 . 
Teacher Preparation and Licensing, Commission for, 749 
Teachers' Retirement System, 164 
Teachers' Retirement Fund, 747 
Textbook Management and Distribution, 722 
Urban Impact Aid, 721 
Vocational Education, 703 

Regional Adult and Vocational Education Councils, 706 
Education: Postsecondary 

Admissions, 757 
California Maritime Academy, 895 



1248 / INDEX 

Education: Postsecondary-Continued 

Capital Outlay, 1209, 1211 
California State University and Colleges, 828 

Academic Support, 8f)1 
Administration, 851 
Admission, 830 
Affirmative Action, 879, 888 
Budget Overview, 831 
Capital Outlay, 1188, 1205, 1206, 1207 
Computing Support, 872 
Consortium, 857 
Educational Opportunity Progra.m, 881 
Electronic Data Processing, 872 
Employee Benefits, 889 
English Placement Test, 862 
Enrollment, 836 
Executive Administration, 885 
External Degree, 858 
Faculty, 846, 848 
Field Work Coordinators, 886 
Health Services, 878 
Independent Operations, 895 
Innovative Projects, 865 
Institutional Support, 883 
Instruction, 836, 845 
Libraries, 867 
Native Anlerican Programs, 874 
Off-Campus Instruction, 853 
Organized Research, 866 
Physical Planning and Development Staff, 891 
Public Service, 866 
Salaries, 1088, 1092 
Student Services Fee, 877 
Student Services, 875 
Writing Skills, 860, 863 
Zero-Base Budgeting, 869 

Community Colleges, Board of Governors of The California, 897 
Apportionnlents, 902 . 
Capital Outlay, 1212 
Enrollment, 898 
Extended Opportunity P~ogram, 901 
Support Program, 899 

Coordinating Council for Higher Education (See Postsecondary Education Commission), 762 
Enrollments, 757 
Expenditures, 758 
Functions, 756 
General Statement, 755 

Admission, 757 
Enrollments, 757 
Expenditures, 758 
Functions, 756 
Organization, 755 
Sources of Support, 760 
Student, Average Cost Per, 761 
Student Charges, 761 

Hastings College of Law, 825 
Maritime Academy, 895 

Capital Outlay, 1209, 1211 
Organization, 755 
Postsecondary Education Commission, 762 
Salaries, 1088, 1092 
Sources of Support, 760 
Student Aid Commission, 905 

Administration, 907 
Bilingual-Teacher Development Grant Program, 911 
Budget Summary, 906 
Clinical Training Program, 911 



Education: Postsecondary-Continued 

College Opportunity Grant Program, 909 
Dependents of Deceased or Disabled Peace Officers Program, 911 
Electronic Data Processing, 907 
Financial Aid Information Program, 907 
Graduate Fellowship Program, 910 
Guaranteeed Loan Program, 912 
Occupational Education Training Grant Program, 910 
State Scholarship Program, 908 
Student A ward Program, 907 

University of California, 765 
Academic Support, 798 
Adjustment~, Unallocated, 818 
Administration and Services, 811 
Admissions, 768 
Affirmative Action', 806, 810 
Agriculture Extension, 796 
Agriculture Research, 792 
Berkeley-San Francisco Medical Program, 785 
Budget OvervIew, 769 
Capital Outlay, 1173, 1185, 1186, 1232 
Capital Outlay Staff, 813 
COFPHE Fund Augmentation, 781 
Drew, Charles R, Postgraduate Medical School, 797 
Electronic Data Processing, 814 
English Proficiency, 776 
Enrollment, 772 
Equipment Replacement, 781 
Extension Instruction, 790 
Financial Aid, 809 
Fresno-San Joaquin Medical Education Program, 785 
Health Sciences, 782 
Hastings College of Law, 825 

Capital.Outlay, 1187 
Hospital Loan, 8IJ1 
Independent Operations, 817 
Instructional Computing, 781 
Instructional Equipment Replacement, 781 
Institute of Appropriate Technology, 795 
Institutional Support, 811 
Instruction, 771, 774 
Libraries, 798 
Malpmctice Insurance, 789 
Mosquito Research, 793 
Operation and Maintenance, 815 
Organized Actiyities-Other, 804 
Podiatry Medicine, 798 
Privacy Legislation, 819 
Public Service, 796 . 
Regents' Programs, 818 
Research, 791 
Riverside-UCLA Biomedical Program, 785 
Salaries, 1088, 1092 

. Special Regents' Programs, 818 
State Data Program, 798 
Student,Course Preferences, 780 
Student Services, 808 
Summary of Recommended Fiscal Changes, 767 
Summer Session Instruction, 790 
Teaching Assistants, 778 
Teaching Associates, 779 
Teaching Hospitals, 806 

Medicare/Medi-Cal Underfunding, 8IJ1 
Transportation Studies, 793 
Tuition (Nonresident), 823 
Unallocated Adjustments, 818 
Undergraduate Teaching Excellence, 777 

INDEX / 1249 



1250 / INDEX 

Education: Postsecondary-Continued 

Unemployment Insurance, 820 
University Extension, 790 
Utility Usage, 821 

Educational Employment Relations Board (See Public Employment Relations Board), 932 
Educational Opportunity Program, 881 
Electronic Data Processing: 

California Information Systems Implementation Committee, 1020 
Consolidated Data Centers: 

Health and Welfare, 439 
Law Enforcement, 49, 56, 62 
Stephen P. Teale, 299 

Intergovernmental Board on Electronic Data Processing, 1008 
Statewide, 945 
Other, 4, 25,72,76,99,115,162, 179, 182,212,218,219,254,264,278,281,291,459,622,650,802,814, 

872, 907, 999 
Emergency Fund-Reserve for Contingencies, 1094 
Emergency Services, Office of (Governor's Office), 38 
Employee Compensation, Provision for, 1077 

Child Care Centers for State Employees, 1092 
Civil Service Salaries, lOBI 
Employee Benefit Statements, 1093 
Health Benefits for Annuitants, 1076 
Librarians' Salaries, 1091 
Postsecondary Education, 1088 

Academic· Salaries, 1088 
Judges' Salaries, 1092 
Nonacademic Salaries, 1092 

"Red Circle" Rates, lOB7 
Salary Compaction, 1088 

Employee Relations, Office of, 30 
Employees' Retirement System, Public, 160 
Employment Agencies, Bureau of, 106 
Employment Development Department, 553 

Administration Staff and Technical Services, 579 
California Employment and Training Advisory Council, 561 
Capital Outlay, 1159 
Classified School Employees, 572 
Comprehensive Employment and Training Program, 565 
Contingent Fund Transfer, 580 
Disability Insurance Program, 572 
Economic Opportunity Office, 576 
Employment Services Program, 556 
Food Stamp Program, 559 
Job Agent Program, 561 
Legislative Mandates, 580 
Migrant Services Program, 573 
Personal Income Tax, 579 
Public Works Employment Act of 1976, 566 
Service Center Program, 560 
Unemployment Insurance Program, 568 
Work Incentive (WIN), 559 
Youth Employment and Development Act, 577 

Energy Resources Conservation and Development Commission, 316 
Engineering SuperviSion of Fair Construction, 955 
Environmental Protection Program, 306 
Equalization, Board of; 77 

Capital Outlay, 1112 
Local Property, 88 
Sales l!nd Use Tax, 80 
Timber Tax Program, 92 

Executive, 22 
Exposi~on and Fair, California (Parks and Recreation), 418 

F 
Fabric Care, Bureau of, 106 
Fair Construction, Engineering Supervision of, 955 



Fair Political Practices Commission, 919 
Fai;s, County and District, 955 
Family Physician Training Program, 442 
Federal Funds (Department of Finance), 941 
Federal Revenue Sharing, 1074 
Federal Revenue Sharing Audits, 1099 
Finance, Department of, 934 

Electronic Data Processing, 945 
Federal Funds, 941 
Special Deposit Fund; 943 

Fire Marshal, State, 109 
Fiscal Affairs: 

COntroller, 65 
Equalization, 77 
Finance, Department of, 934 
Franchise Tax Board, 111 
Local Government (See Local Assistance-This Index) 
Treasurer, 96 

Fish and Game, Department of, 373 
Capital Outlay; 1144, 1145 • 
Duck Stamp Projects, 375, 385 
Environmental Protection Fund, 375 
Fish and Game Preservation Fund, 374, 377 
Marine Research Committee, 373 
Market Crab Investigation, 375, 385 
Native Species Conservation and Enhancement, 375, 385 

, Public Works Employment Act of 1976, 380 
Flood Control (Local Assistance), 429 
Food and Agriculture, Department of, 948 

Capital Outlay, 1214 
Food Stamp Program, 559 
Forestry, Department of, 356 

Capital Outlay, 1141 
Conservation Camps, 361 
Public Works Employment Act of 1976, 358, 366 
Reforestation, 364 
Resources Management, 362 
Soil Erosion Study, 365 
Watershed and Fire Protection, 358 

Franchise Tax Board, 111 
Administration, 128 
Bank and Corporation Tax, 122 
Capital Outlay, 1115 
Homeowners' and Renters' Property Tax Assistance, 127 
Personal Income Tax, 113 
Political Reform Audit, 128" 

Funeral Directors and Embalmers,~6ard of, 106 

General Services, Department of, 129 
Capital Outlay, 1117,1120,1126,,1128,1129 
Communication Satellite, 140if' 
Data Communications, 139 ':?> 

G 

Emergency Telephone Number (Local Assistance), 143 
Office of the State Architect, 136, 143 
Printing, Office of State, 130 
Property Managemen:t; 135 
Statewide Supportive Services, 137 

Genetic Disease Prevention, 511 
Geologists and Geophysicists, Board of Registration for, 105 
Good Samaritan Program (Indemnification of Private Citizens), 1052 
Government Organization and Economy, Commission on California State, 977 

Advisory Committee on Child Care, 462 
Office, 22 
Appropriate Technology, 35 

of Emergency Services; 38 
of Employee Relations, 30 

INDEX / 1251 



1252 I INDEX 

Governor's Office-Continued 

Office of Planning and Research, 32 
Secretary for Business and Transportation, 24 
Secretary for Health and Welfare, 26 
Secretary for Resources, 29 
Secretary for State and Consumer Sc rvices, 22 

Governor, Lieutenant, 43 
Guardianship/Conservatorship Proceedings, Subvention for, 1034 
Guide Dogs for the Blind, State Board of, 1015 

H 
Hastings College of Law (Postsecondary Education), 825 

Capital Outlay, 1187 
Health and Welfare Agency (Reserve For Reorganization Expenditures), 518 
Health and Welfare, Consolidated Data Center, 439 

Capital Outlay, 1150 
Health and Welfare, Secretary for, 26 
Health Benefits for Annuitants, 1076 
Health Care Service Plans and Solicitors (Department of Corporations) 183 
Health, Department of, (Has been reorganized-See the following departments,) 

Alcohol and Drug Abuse, Depa,rtment of, 455 
Developmental Services, Department of, 520 
Health Services, Department of, 463 
Mental Health, Department of, 536 
Office of Statewide Health Planning and Development, 441 

Health Facilities Commission, 660 
Health Sciences (UC), 782 
Health Services, Department of, 463 

Administration, 479 
Assistance to Cities, Counties and Local Agencies, 507 

Aminocintesis,511 
Cystic Fibrosis, 510 
Genetic Disease Prevention, 511 
Genetically Handicapped, 511 
Hemophilia Services, 510 

.Indian.Health Services, 513 
Local Health Agencies, 509 
Renal Dialysis, 510 
Sickle Cell Anemia, 511 
Tay-Sachs Disease, 512 
Tuberculosis, 509 

Assistance to Crippled Children Services, 516 
Capital Outlay, 1151 
Child Health and Disability Prevention, 468, 472 
Environmental Health, 470 
Forensic Alcohol Analysis, 481 
Legislative Mandates, 518 
Local Public Health Assistance, 469 
Maternal and Child Health, 468, 471 
Medi-Cal, 475, 482, 500 
Occupational Carcinogen Control Unit, 471 
Occupational Health, 470 
Preventive Medical Services, 469 
Reserve for Reorganization Expenditures, 5t8 
Rural Health, 467, 473 ' 
Support, 463 

Hearing Aid Dispensers, 105 
Highway Patrol Department of the California, 249 
Home Furnishings, Bureau of, 106 
Homemaker/Chore, 617 
Homeowners' Property Tax Relief, 1067 
Homjcide Trials, Payments to Counties for Cost of, 1034 
Horse Racing Board, 1013 
Hospital Cost Containment Lawsuit (Health), 485 . 
Hospitals (See Departments of Mental Health and Developmental Services), 520, 536 
Housing and Community Development, Department of, 186 

Administration, 195 

~, I,: 

',i, 

" :;~ 

t·-,.; , 

""",:;-", 



Housing and ColTlmunity Development, Department of-Continued 

Codes and Standards, 188 
Community Affairs, 190 

California Indian Assistance, 190 

INDEX /1253 

Farm Worker Housing Grant Program, 191 
Housing Predevelopment Loan Fund, 191 
Research and Policy Development, 193 
Urban Development Loan Fund, 192 

Humim Resources Development, Department of (See Employment Development), 553 

Income Tax, 113, 579 
Indemnification of Private Citizens, 1052 
Indian Education (See Native American Indian Education), 688 
-Indo-Chinese Refugee Assistance, 625 
Industrial Relations, Department of,'956 

Administration, 963 
Apprenticeship Standards, Division of, 970 
California Occupational Safety and Health Act, 957 
Capital Outlay, 1216 
Fair Employment Practices, Division of, 972 
Industrial Safety, Division of, 967 
Labor Standards Enforcement, Division of, 970 
Occupational Health, 967 
Public Works Employment Act of 1976, 960 

_ Uninsured Employers' Fund, 958, 973 
Information Systems Implementation Committee, California, 1020 
Insurance, Department of, 197 
- Public Works Employment Act of 1976, 198 

Insurance, Riot and Civil Disorders, 202 
Intergovernmental Board of Electronic Data Processing, 1008 
Interstate Cooperation, Commission on, 978 

J 
Job Creation Program (See Office of Small Business Assistance), 186 
Judges' Retirement, 18 
Judges' Salaries, 1092 

. Judges' Salaries, Superior Court (Local ASSistance), 17 
Judgeships, State Block Grants for Superior Court, 18 
Judicial,6 

Courts of Appeal, 9 
Judicial Performance, Commission on, 8, 16 
Legislative Mandates, 16 
Supreme Court, 8 

Judicial Council, 7,9 
Capital Outlay, 1109 

Judicial Performance, Commission on, 8, 16 
Justice, Deparbnent of, 47 

Administration, 48 
Capital Outlay, 1110 
Electroriic Data Processing, 49, 56, 62 
Law Enforcement, 49 
Legal Services, 48 
Telecommunications System/Computer Upgrade, 62 

Landscape Architects, Board of, 106 
Lanterman-Pettis-Short Act, 537, 548 
Law Enforcement Telecommunications System, 62 
Law Revision Commission, 5 
Legislative Counsel Bureau, 3 

Electronic Data Processing, 3 
Legislators' Retirement Fund, 2 
Legislature, 1 

Legislators' Retirerrient System, 2 
Liability Claims, 1036 
Library, St~te, 744 

L 



1254 / INDEX 

Libraries (Education), 744 
Little Hoover Commission, 977 
Lieutenant Governor, Office of the, 43 

California Advisory Commission on Youth, 44 
Southwest Border Regional Commission, 44 

Liquefied Natural Gas, 397 
Local Assistance: 

Air Resources Board, 339 
Agricultural Commissioners, County (Salarif's), 955 
Alcoholism Programs, 455 
Assistance to Counties for Defense of Indigents, 1033 
Beach Erosion Control, 389, 390 . 
Bilingual Education, 685 
Boating Law Enforcement, 393 
California Coastal Commission, 397 
California Medical Assistance Program, 500 
Child Development (Education), 674 
Child Nutrition (Education), 725 
Compenstory Education, 690 
Conservation Education, 665 
County Veterans' Service Offices, 168 
Criminal Justice Planning, Office of, 1024 
Crippled Children's Services, 516 ' 
Delta Levee Maintenance, 430 
Demonstration Programs (Education), 695 
Development Centers (Education), 665 
Developmental Disabilities, 520 
Early Childhood Education (See School Improvement Program), 697 
Education,. 662 
Educationally Disadvantaged Youth, 693 
Emergency Telephone Number, 143 
Flood Control, 429 
Food and Nutrition Services, 725 
Guardianship/Conservatorship Proceedings, 1034 
Health Care Service Plans and Solicitors, 183 . 
Health Services, Department of, 463, 507 
Homeowners' Property Tax Relief, 1067 
Homicide Trials, Payments to Counties, 1034 
Indian Education (See Native American Indian Education), 688 
Judges' Salaries, Superior court, 17 
Launching Facilities Grants, 392 
Libraries, 744 
Local Health Agencies, 509 
Marina and Har,bor Development Loans, 391 
Master Plan for Special Education, 683 
Medi-Cal (County Administration), 505 
Mental Disabilities, 549 
Miller-Unruh Reading Program, 700 
Open-Space Payments, 1070 
Parks and Recreation, Department of, 417 
Peace Officer Standards and Training, 1024 
Personal Property Tax Relief, 1065 
Preschool Education, 680 
Regional Adult and Vocational Education Council,,706 
Regional Occupational Center (Education), 703 
Renters' Tax Relief, 1073 
Rural Health, 473 
Salaries of Superior Court Judges, 17 
Sales and Property Tax Losses, 1071 
School Apportionments, 714 
Senior Citizens' Property Tax Assistance, 1058 
Senior Citizen Renters' Tax Assistance, 1063 
Senior Citizens' Property Tax Postponement, 1059 
Social Service Programs, 609 
Solid Waste Management Board, 329 ., 
State Supplemental Program for Aged, Blind, and Disabled, 605 
State Teachers', Retirement, 164 



Local Assistance: -Continued 

Superior Court' Judgeships, State Block Grant for, 18 
Textbooks, 722 
Transportation, Department of, 222 
Veterans Affairs, Department of, 166 
Vocational Education, 703 
Work Incentive Program (Employment Development), 559 
Workers' Compensation Benefits for Subsequent Injuries, 973 
Workers' Compensation for Disaster Service Workers, 976 

M 
Manpower Programs, 562, 565 
Marine Research Committee (Fish and Game), 373 
Maritime AcadelllY, California (Postsecondary Education), 895 

Capital Outlay, 1209, 1211 
Mass Transportation (Transportation), 226 

, Maternal and Child Health, 468, 471 
Medical Assistance Program (Medi-Cal), 475, 482, 500 

Abortion Funding, 494 
Cost Estimates Unit, 496 
County Administration of Medi-Cal Eligibility Determinations, 505 
Deficit, 485 ' 
Eligibility Determinations, 492 
Fiscal Intermediary, 500, 
Hospital Cost Containment Lawsuit, 485 
Nursing Home Rate Increases, 491 
Provider Rate Increases, 490 
Service Restrictions, 491 
State Hospital Services, 490 

Medical Quality Assurance, Board of, 105 
Mental Health, Department of, 536 

Capital Outlay, 1157 
Community Mental Health, 544 
Community Programs, 549 
Department Operations, 551 
Judicially COlllmitted, 546 
Lanterman-Petris-ShortAct, 537, 548 
Legislative Mandates, 552 
Public Works Employment Act of 1976, 537 
Short-Doyle Act, 537, 544, 548, 550 
State Hospital Services, 537 

Mental Hospitals (State Hospitals), 537 
Migrant Services Program (Employment Development), 573 
Military Department, 996 

Cadet Corps, 1001 ' 
Capital Outlay, 1217 
Military Retirement, 1000 

Miller-Unruh Reading Program, 700 
Motion Picture Development Council, 1011 
Motor Vehicles, Department of, 271' 

Automated Name Index, 281 
California Law Enforcement Telecommunication System, ,282 
Capital Outlay, 1135 
Child Care Center, 296 
Deficiency Appropriation; 298 
Departmental Administration, 290 
Departmental Automation, 291 
Driver Licensing and Titling, 285 
Electronic Data Processing, 291 
Financial Responsibility, 288 
Management and Reporting Control System, 278 
Occupational Licensing and Regulation, 286 
Soundex,281 
Vehicle Licensing and Titling, 283 

Museum of Science and Industry, 101 
Afro-American History and Culture Museum, 102 
Capital Outlay, 1114 

INDEX / 1255 



1256 / INDEX 

N 
Narcotics and Drug Abuse, Office of (See Department of Alcohol and Drug Abuse), 455 
National Center for State Courts, 21 
Native American Heritage Commission, 1010 
Navigation and Ocean Development, Department of, 387 

Beach Erosion Control, 389 
Boating Safety and Enforcement, 393 
Capital Outlay, 1147, 1226 
Launching Facility Grants, 392 
Loans for Marina and Harbor Development, 391 

Nurses' Registry, 106 
Nursing Home Administrators, Board of Examiners, 105 

o 
Occupational Carcinogens Control Act of 1976, 471 
Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA), 956 
Office of Alcoholism (See Department of Alcohol and Drug Abuse), 455 
Office of Appropriate Techllology, 35 
Office of Criminal Justice Planning, 1024 
Office of Emergency Services (GovelJlor's Office), 38 
Office of Employee Relations (Governor's Office), 30 
Office of Information Practices (State Personnel Board), 159 

,Office of Narcotics and Drug Abuse (See Department of Alcohol and Drug Abuse), 455 
Office of Planning and Research (Governor's Office), 32 

Capital Outlay, 1109 
Office of Appropriate Technology, 35 

Office of Small Business Assistance, 186 
Office of State Architect, 143 
Office of State Printing (General Services), 130 
Office of Statewide Health Planning and Development, 441 
'Office of the Lieutenant Governor, 43 
Office of the_State Fire Marshai, 109 
Open-Space Payments to Local Government, 1070 
Optometry, Board of, 105 
Osteopathic Examiners, Board of, 1016 

Parks and Recreation, Department of, 399 
Acquisition Program, 407 

p 

Assistance to Public and Private Recreational Agencies, 416 
California Exposition and State Fair, 418' 
Capital Outlay, 404, 1147, 1221, 1222, 1223, 1224, 1226, 1228, 1229, 1230 
Development of State Park System, 404 
Management and Administration, 417 
Public Works Employment Act of 1976, 404 
State Park System Operations, 413 
StateWide Parks and Recreation Planning, 402 

Payment of Tort Liability Claims, 1036 
Payments for Court Awarded Attorney Fees, 1041 
Payments to Counties for Costs of Homicide Trials, 1034 
Payments to Local Government for Sales and Property Tax Revenue Loss, 1071 
Peace Officers' Standards and Training, Commission on, 1021 
Peace Officer Standards and Training (Local Assistance), 1024 
PERS,l60 
Personal Income Tax, 113 
Personal Property Tax Relief, 1065 
PerSonnel Board, State, 153 
, Affirmative Action Program, 159 

Capital Outlay, 1130 
Office of Information Practices, 159 
"Red Circle Rates," 157 

, Salary Compaction, 158 
l'ersonnel Information Management System (PIMS), 72 
Pharmacy, Board of, 105 
Physlcal'Therapy Examining Committee, 105 
PhysiCians' Assistants Examining Committee, 105 
FlieR, Coillmissioners for the Bays of San Francisco, San Pablo and Suisun, Board of, 1019 



Planning and Research, Office of (Governor's Office), 32 
Office of Appropriate Technology, 35 
Public Works-Employment Act of 1976, 33 

Political Reform Act of 1974, 912 
Political Reform Audit Program, 128 
Pollution Control (See Following) 

Air Resources Board, 339 
Solid Waste Management Board, 329 
Water Resources Control Board, 432 

Postsecondary Education Commission, 762 
Preschool Education, 680 
Pric~ Increases, Augmentations for, 1097 
Printing, Office of State (General Services), 130 
Prisons (See Department of Corrections), 632 
Private Citizens, Indemnification of, 1052 
Professional Boards (Department of Consumer Affairs), 105 
Professional Engineers, Board of Registration for, 106 
Property Tax 

Homeowners' Property Tax Relief, 1067 _ 

INDEX I ,1257 

Payments to Local Governments for Sales and Property Tax Revenue Loss, 1071 
Personal Property Tax Relief, 1065 
Renters' Tax Relief, 1073 
.senior Citizens' Property Tax Assistance, 1058 
Senior Citizen Renters' Tax Assistance, 1063 
Senior Citizens' :Property Tax Postponement, 1059 
Subventions for Open Space, 1070 -

Property Tax Relief, 1056 
Provision for Employee Compensation, 1077 
Psychiatric Technician Examiners, Board of Vocational Nurse and, 105 
Public Broadcasting Commission, California, 992 
Public Defender, State, 1030 

Capital Outlay, 1218 
Public Employees' Retirement System, 160 
Public Employment Relations Board, 932 
Public Utilities Commission, 1001 

Rapid Transit Safety Positions, 1004 
Regulatory Lag Positions, 1004 
Transportation Rate Fund, 1005 

Public Works Employment.Act of 1976 
California Exposition and Fair, 419 
Capital Outlay, 1105 
Consumer Affairs, Department of, 107 
Developmental Services, Department of, 532 
Employment Development Department, 566 
Fish and Game, Department of, 380 
Food and Agriculture; Department of, 95<J 
Forestry, Department of, 358, 366 
Industrial Relations, Department of, 960 
Insurance, Department of, 198 
Mental Health, Department of, 537 
Parks and Recreation, Department of, 404 
Planning and Research, Office of, 33 
Rehabilitation, Department of, 588 
State and Consumer Services, Secretary for, 23 
State Lands Division, 368, 370 

Real Estate, Department of, 203 
Administration, 211 
Electronic Data Processing, 212 
Offerings and Securities, 208 
Policy and Planning, 209 
Transaction Activities, 207 

"Red Circle Rates," 157, 1087 
Regional Occupational Centers, 703 
Regional Planning Agency, California Tahoe, 303 
Regional Planning Agency, Tahoe, 304 

R 



1258/ INDEX 

Registered Nursing, Board of, 105 
Rehabilitation, Department of, 581 

Capital Outlay, 1161 
Departmental Administration, 594 
Development of Community Rehabilitation Resources, 593 
Public Works Employment Act of 1976, 588 
Rehabilitation of the Disabled, 584 
Small Business and Job Development, 592 

Renters' Tax Relief, 1073 
Repair Services, Bureau of, 106 
Reserve for Contingencies, Emergency Fund, 1094 
Resources, Air, 339 
Resources, Secretary for, 29 
Retirement 

Judges, 18 
Legislators, '2 
Military, 1000 
Public Employees, 160 
State Teachers; System, 164 
State Teachers' Fund, 747 

Revenue Estilnates, A-21 
Revenue Sharing, Federal, 1074 
Revision of the Penal Code, Joint Committee for, 1 
Riot and Civil Disorders Insurance, 202 

5 
Safety (Occupational Safety and Health Act), 957 
Sales and Property Tax Revenue Loss, Payments to Local Government for, 1071 
Salaries of County Agricultural Commissioners, 955 
Salaries of Superior Court Judges (Local Assistance), 17 
Salary and Benefit Increases, Provisions for, 1077 
Salary Compaction, 158, 1086 
San Francisco Bay Conservation and Development Commission, 421 

Suisun Marsh Preservation Act of 1977, 422 
Satellite Program, 140 
Savings and Loan, Department, 215 

Electronic Data Processing, 218, 219 
Zero-Base Budgeting, 216 

Science and Industry, Museum of, 101 
Sea Grant Program, 302 
Secretary for 

Business and Transportation, 24 
Health and Welfare, 26 
Resources, 29 
State and Consumer Services Agency, 22 

Secretary of State, 93 
Seismic Safety Commission, 372 
Senior Citizens' Property Tax Assistance, 1058 
Senior Citizen Renters' Tax Assistance, 1063 
Senior Citize~s' Property Tax Postponement, 1059 
Short-Doyle (Community Mental Health Programs), 537, 545, 548, 550 
Small Business Assistance, Office of, 188 
Social Services, Department of, 596 

AFDC, 602 
Capital Outlay, U61 
Community Care Licensing, 602 
County Administration, 627 
Employment Opportunities Programs, 600 
Executive Mandates, 629 
Federal Welfare Reform, 599 
Homemaker/Chore Program, 617 
Indo-Chinese Refugee Assistance, 625 
Legislative Mandates, 631 
Reserve for Reorganization Expenditures, 518 
Special Adult Programs, 606 
Special Social Services Program, 609 
State Supplementary Program for Aged, Blind and Disabled, 605 



Social Services, Department of-Continued 

Summary, 596 
Support, 597 
Work Incentive Program-Child Care, 608 

Solid Waste Management Board, -State, 329 
Song-Brown Family Physician Training Program, 442 
Southwest Border Regional Commission, 44 
Special Education, 681 
Special Schools, 684 
Special Social Services Programs, 609 

Administration, 622 
Adoptions, 620 
County Social Services Program, 615 
Demonstration Programs, 621 
Homemaker/Chore, 617 
Maternity Care, 621 

Speech Pathology and Audiology Examining Committee, 105 
SSI/SSP, 605 
State and Consumer Services, Secretary for, 22 

Public Works Employment Act of 1976, 23 
State Architect, Office of, 143 
State Athletic Commission, 106 
State Banking Department, 176 
State Bar of California, 1055 
State Block Grants for Superior Court Judgeships, 18 
State Board of Equalization, 77-
State Coastal Conservancy, 1230 
State Controller, 65 
State Courts, National Center for, 21 
State Energy Resources Conservation and Development Commission, 316 
State Fire Marshal, 109 
State Lands Division (Resources), 367 

Public Works Employment Act of 1976, 368, 370 
Tanker Terminal Safety, 369 
Watershed and Forest Rehabilitation, 370 

State Library, 744 
State Personnel Board, 153 
State Public Defender, 1030 
State, Secretary of, 93 
State Solid Waste Management Board, 329 
State Supplemental Program (Social Services), 596 
State Teachers' Retirement Fund, 747 
State Teachers' Retirement System, 164 
State Treasurer, 96 
State University and Colleges, 828 
State Water Resources Control Board, 432 

Aquaculture Development Center, 436 
Capital Outlay, 1150 
Clean Water Bonds, 433 
Commission on Water Rights Law, 437 
Office of Water Recycling, 436 ' 

Statewide Health Planning and Development, 441 
Legislative Mandates, 445 

Status of Women, Commission on the, 1006 
STRS,l64 
Structural Pest Control Board, 106 
Student Achievement in California Schools, 669 
Student Aid Commission, 905 
Subsequent Injuries, Workers' Compensation Benefits for, 973 
Subvention for Guardianship/Conservatorship Proceedings, 1034 
Subventions (See Local Assistance-This Index) 
Superior Court Judges, Salaries of, 17 
Superior Court Judgeships, State Block Grants for, 18 
Supreme Court, 8 
Suisun Marsh Preservation Act of 1977, 422 
SYNCOM IV Satellite, 140 

INDEX / 1259 



1260 / INDEX 

T 
Tahoe Regional Planning Agency (Resources), 304 
Tahoe Regional Planning Agency, California (Resources), 303 
Tax Board, Franchise, 111 
Tax Preparers' Program, 105 
Tax Relief (See Property Taxes), 1056 
Teacher Preparation and Licensing, Commission for, 749 
Teachers' Retirement Fund, State, 747 
Teachers' Retirement System, State, 164 
Teale, Stephen P., Data Center, 299 
Technology, Office of Appropriate, 35 
Telecommunications System, California Law Enforcement, 62 
Textbooks, 722 
Timber Tax, 92 
Tort Liability Claims, Administration and Payment of, 1036 
Transportation Commission, California, 220 
Transportation, Department of, 222 

Aeronautics, 229 
Capital Outlay, 222, 1131 
Highway Transportation, 229 
Mass Transportation, 226 
Transportation Planning, 224 

Treasurer, State, 96 

Unallocated (Capital Outlay), 1219, 1220 
Undergraduate Teaching Excellence, 777 

u 

Unemployment Insurance Program (Employment Development), 568 
Uniform State Laws, Commission on, 5 
Uninsured Employers' Fund, 958, 973 
University of California, 765 
Utilities Commission, Public, 1001 

Veterans Affairs, Department of, 166 
Capital Outlay, 1130 
Veterans' Home, 168 . 

Veterinary Medicine, Board of Examiners in, 105 

v 

Victims of Violent Crimes Program (Indemnification of Private Citizens), 1052 
Vocational Education, 703 
Vocational Nurse and Psychiatric Technician Examiners, Board of, 105 
Voting Machines and Vote Tabulating Devices, Commissionon, 96 

W 
Water Agencies 

Colorado River Board, 348 
F100d Control (Local Assistance), 429 
San Francisco Bay' Conservation and Development Commission, 421 
Water Resources Control Board, State, 432 
Water Resources, Department of, 423 
Capital Outlay, 1148,1227 
Delta Levee Maintenance, Subventions for, 430 
Flood Control, Subventions for, 429 

Waterways Management Planning (Resources), 300 
Welfare (See Social Services), 596 
Wildlife Conservation Board (Fish and Game), 386 

Capital Outlay, 1222, 1225, 1228 
. Williamson Act, 1057 
Women, Commission on the Status of, 1006 
Work Incentive Program, 559, 608 
Workers' Compensation Benefits for Subsequent Injuries, 973 
Workers' Compensation for Disaster Service Workers, 976 

Youth Authority, Department of the, 643 
Administration, 645 
Camp Programs, 652 
Capital Outlay, 1168 

y 



Youth Authority, Department of the-Continued 

Community Services, 645 
County Reimbursements, 658 
Juvenile Justice Procedures, 649 
Medical-Psychiatric Program, 648 
Parole, 655 

. Probation Subsidy, 659 
Rehabilitation Services, 645 
Research, 647 I 

Youth Authority Board, 645 
Youth, California Advisory Commission on, 44 

Zero-Base Budgeting, A-8, 216, 347, 462, 869 
z 

Photoelectronic composition by 
CAUFORNIA omCE OF Sl'ATE PBlNTING 

76788---$)9 12-77 2,200 LDA 

INDEX / 1261 




